508071524 08/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8118677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METASTATIX, INC.	01/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
Internal Address:	CORPORATE TRUST CENTER
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17462175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: CByrd@Kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043150-1254956 (064US6)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHENAE M. BYRD
SIGNATURE:	/Chenae M. Byrd/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=METASTATIX _Altiris_Therapeutics#page1.tif source=METASTATIX _Altiris_Therapeutics#page2.tif source=METASTATIX _Altiris_Therapeutics#page3.tif source=METASTATIX _Altiris_Therapeutics#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064620 FRAME: 0235

508071524

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5692635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METASTATIX, INC.	01/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	CORPORATE TRUST CENTER
Internal Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16549226
Application Number:	16550414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18085.105511 CON3 AND CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK RUSSELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Russell/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2 Met to Atl name change#page1.tif source=2 Met to Atl name change#page2.tif source=2 Met to Atl name change#page3.tif

PATENT 505645829 REEL: 064620 FRAME: 0236

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF METASTATIX, INC.

This corporation was organized by filing its original Certificate of Incorporation under the name of "Metastatix, Inc," with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 30, 2006 and amended and restated on September 14, 2007 and on August 14, 2008. This Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware General Corporation Law").

l.

The name of this company is Altiris Therapentics, Inc. (the "Company" or the "Corporation"),

II.

The address of the registered office of this Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, and the name of the registered agent of this Corporation in the State of Delaware at such address is Corporation Trust Company.

III.

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL").

REDACTED

363723 y3/RE

PATENT REEL: 064620 FRAME: 0237 Pages 2-18

REDACTED

Pages 2-18

PATENT REEL: 064620 FRAME: 0238 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of this Company has duly executed this Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation this <u>Light</u> day of January, 2009.

METASTATIX, INC.

ву:_____